
Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
Summertree Water Alliance 

11436 Windstar Court, New Port Richey, FL 34654 
(H) 727-856-2203; (C) 727-267-7162 

EMAIL: amr328@hotmail.com 

July 8, 2016 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Director 
Office of Commission C lerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101 - WS, Utilities, Inc. of Florida, Consolidated Rate Case 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 
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Please add the attached 61 documents under I document entry to the above docket file. 
Description: CORRESPONDENCE-Parties & Interested Persons: 

61 Summertree Resident Protest Letters 
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Summertree Water Alliance 

.......:. 
:IJ = 

C"' JT 
'- 0 = 'Tt 

':< 
Q ::::::-

::i: +1 
\.0 -c 

CJ) 

(.}1 r. 

FPSC Commission Clerk
CORRESPONDENCE
JUL 11, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 04410-16



Su1nmertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, lnc. of _Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidatt•d Ratt• Case 

June 3,2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo.160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ l_l_'-f.._3_7 __ H_~E_R1__._A_Joi._S._~_~ __ wA-_1...~--______ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No. 160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on the 

FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
l believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName: Cu. odee Hett 
Street Address: __ _Jiui_,_8L.Ut 5.._-___,~..J3-=:!~~t\\"-1f~g,_s::>,__1J-=..J~~· ___________ ,. New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 
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June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101 -WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 
2016, when Utilit ies, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a 
consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately 
a 38% increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes 
the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission 
only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to 
request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to 
consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and 
serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the 
onset. I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues 
from Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be 
keeping in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
7 J 

Print Name: S btt ley He. it 
Street Address: _ _...l.OI a~o~o=-3~..J:a:L~~\J!fo~".!:.t>...J±____,L~9uo:!::E>.__ ___________ , New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 



Summertrce R'~sident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

l tilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docket -'o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Raft' Case 

JW1e 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 16010I-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-I6 dated April28, 20I6, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter ofintent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only I6 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 20I6. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional eosts that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~A·~ay'm.L :Y(.{-J~ 
Print Name: 1/1,./Av&c: d. .D ue££'6 

Street Address: /1¥ '-/$' !tfc£ <;/MIS€£ u/Ay , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Lt'tter to Florida Public Service Commission 

l tilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket :\o. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sum mertree l{esiden t Letter to Florida Pu hlic Service Commission 
U t i I it i e s, I n c. of FIori d a - I> o c k ct N o. I 6 H I 0 1- \:V S 

Consolidated l{ate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

l am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, lnc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
wil l exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate fi ling to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass tbrougb system witb water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities tbrougb a bulk water agreement witb UIF. We will be slammed witb additional costs tbat 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, J strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Pub I ic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
, 

Street Address:'-~~--L-=-~=::...uc:;_z;_..:....!.<::.....:......o:...=.__...c.__~-=..;:_~=--_s..:..io<::....:....:..;.---> New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. Of Florida - Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ ___!.I-'-\ -=3--=3=-'8~_<:..=......>,.\ e""-l.!.fr_,_( --l:,..QLI:e:z...:¥,=-_,~='-'-' r!...l..c_,\._,e_ _____ __,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
f 

Print Name: -:loa...\'\ ~ (._ So \{\.1'\. <-"\, 

Street Address: _ _,_1_1-=-~-"-o_q_.__----'l.f'---o_L._L--+y~!+'-'--IV __ vV _ _;_(.)_r _______ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertrec Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --'-)'""""'j'..._·_o---i'lr----__,__/J-'-."'"u-'-J-f'-+/___,_IJ-L..:-,J._,J___,I/)"--'-1", ________ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 
I 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

ln conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for fu ll hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. ofFiorida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully fo llowing this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ ~~ 
PrintName: ? ... J; ~., ... ;tt 
Street Address: _ __._t &Z@.,._,O.......,.,o:......5~--.Qop...,4.._j-"'\-=o,_.,'-'-, _,_e-'±- .... L=>-a-..LW\.._,«> ________ ____;, New Port Richey, 
FL34654 



Summertree Resident l~etter to Florida Public SerYice Commission 

lJ tilitics, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. I 60101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ \) ~ 
PrintName: : .• Jero-me.. VcJ-e..... 
Street Address: // '{15' /;)I ndJ.&f , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _(--'--/ --'-'f----'~'-/...LV_--I;f"--"'-w'="'-_..o:...L(h-'---'-1-'-,_;_,· ""::::.... _rt._tf---',0'-=-----=&=------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, ~ 

Signature: ~ ~ ')>~ 
Print Name: ~ ~~ ~ \ 0\<(e. S 

• 
StreetAddress: \I t/-3/e ~\~ '\::)0\lJL, ~l. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ _;_/_1~3.:::.....o.">"_C __ ('!_Ie_:_~.:.___ _ _:_P_4_1_<--_C=-.:..I_r2---=<..!._/,-==e-'"--__ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3 8% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: f CJ AJ 
--------~-=------------------L-----------------

Street Address: ~!:~/-=~;....:O=/~I}_---L.._/2~-.o.......t:..4,..__...a.-;,::___~~~=..:;L_;;~=---.;..<!/)'"--'£"""'-'t_;;u==---...L=----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



-------------------------------------------------------------

June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ----,l~''-'l...l<P:....JiwL..d::-R~_n'----=Z>+>(:........~oW=-..:o~r~l.,!,._!::t._:!::..__'-_1+-------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 4./.~<L V. ~ 
Print Name: She.,·[ t.L.. 1/.- D" n 4. // 

Street Address: L { C. L ,Q r== t1,X W C1 t<.J b L 4{ n -c:... , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~h,Q5~ ~~ 
Print Name: ~~~ fl Q)i?r ~ t-0% 6 

Street Address: \\ \.t ~ Ce C'-o o l.. "t:- X.,o ~ ~~ 1) t • , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ~f,.: t ~ ; ~ !1. A-n t-t 1; ( q 
' 

Street Address: I I "{ J ( r;. 6 I p. Rot.(_ -1. J D r. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ 1_/_:.tf_t/_'7_--=&=----=-· -=-L.~t_=------'--J(_l__ov_N~P_j)-=---.:e~l'---~__..:.f=___;::::..-_, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I tilt ~f 'lfll.ee Ck , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
• 

Street Address: ___:_/-=O(~t'/--=3:.....!y~·· 7Lit.::......!::::.t?..::V=-/(:..._y_M_::____:_Y9~h?~_E_.IU___:_r-__ L./._'/._'E_w ___ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3 8% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ///"71?: /r;:::=r 5/rqr/ee Ct C , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ /L. 1.J.v~ 
(/ 

Print Name: {!, 1/AB.LES J: /fo:€1/AL' 
Street Address: /~J.Jp Mvl<k',/A11fi/_L /liEU! lfll£ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public SerYice Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket :\o. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass tbrougb system witb water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UTF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
r believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Jone3, 2016 

SUliltn.ertree Resident Letter to Florida PUblic Service Cotrmiiss'ion 
Utilities, Inc. Of Florida- Docket No. 1601 01-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNd. 160101.;WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents . 

.Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase lUltil they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch With the Office of Public· CoilttSel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _/_~_l_l.._~--~-o_fS_,t:._()_t._L-'(.._f_1_-~_f-_y_(_H--:;...[£_,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



LTR - PSC RESIDENT LTR - Doc ••• 1 I 1 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service CommissiOn·· 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only~l6 days after our Sw!iiiiertree Clistoinei Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Puco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We Will lie sl8mmed With additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

- -~·- -- In concrusion, I strongly supportOPC's·request fotthe Commission to set the case for full hearing fromthe onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 
-- ---- -

Signature: 

Print Name: 

street Address: _t"-'l'--LC!J...,.l.~~!'=--;a,...,O,... "1--DOn...!:lA.IIdL,JI. '-=,.=L~a...~ ... ,__c-=-=-=--=--'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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Sununcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101---\VS 

Consolidated Rate ('ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __!.../.L/--'L~-</~4~..!!.;3=-.:tfg..;O~~:..=......:::.._f:._____!J-,.:._;_::_JJ_, _______ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 ,, 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which wi ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco Coun ty Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UI F. We will be slammed with 
additiona l costs that will NEVER benefi t Summer tree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a ful l time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: f#,Cf!fl ~ . j)_z: E~6' / T.Z 
Street Address: 1 q ll~rv:A./,g=r L &-A.IE. 
FL34654 ~ ' 

, New Port Richey, 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tal lahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to fi le for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed S30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco Coun ty Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water All iance Taskforce members and community arc following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Uti lities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a ful l time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase unti l they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ffl~tt..;..,;-l~A~---L.:B~;.L:.=.~-=-~..:....:[;::.:..='__:T:........,-:./'_..!...._/_' ____ _ 
Street Address: / / ~ c)bq ,<3" 1/0 YJ e./-r' )._q a e , New Port Richey, 
FL34654 7 



Sumnu.·rtrrr Rt•sidt·nt Ll'ttrr to Florida Publir Srnin· ('ommission 
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June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

( ·onsolidattd Rall· ( ·ast 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
wiD NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
Oocket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~~ 
Print Name: lJ,~er &:" Tyf., ,_.-
Street Address: t1 '13 'f '&oy v-n> r--"' , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shuniard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo.l60101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in a1 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. U1F is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UJF. We will be slammed with additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on th FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onse1 I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

:::~~ f#r~· C--t-/(; 
Print Name: 

Street Address: 

. .J-mt:8 or JiB .a.o.ni 
lUll Gear Od C/n:le 

Nt:w Port .lllt:IJey. PL. 346I4 ____ .,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertrce Resident Letter to Florida Publk Sen icc Commission 

l tilitics. Inc. of Florida- Docket '\o. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidat<:d Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FUE:I>ocket~o. 160101-VVS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with I>ocument ~o. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water aud wastewater suppUed by Pasco 
County UtiUties through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree VVater Alliance Taskforce members and community are followingi>ocket~o. 160101-VVS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is ~OT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
I>ocket ~o. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, L/ . ~ ,£___ ~ 
Signature: ~ ---Ld1'tezu.s= 
Print~ame: tttJ~If P, ttA)) Rew 
Street Address: I J 0 a D /bo YN TD N L. Me- '~ew Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document 
No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
(UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a 
consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant 
additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base 
which established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent 
constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month 
time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our 
Summertree Customer Meeting on Apri112, 2016. The Company 
also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. 
UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different 
companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, 
and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers 
statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water 
and wastewater supplied by Pasco County Utilities through a 
bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 



,.------------------~~-- ------

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they flx the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I/ 3 2 & 0 tt:/ t- /- ~ eJ u /(./ ~ 
----------------------------------------------------------------------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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June 3, 2016 

Flonc:la Public Serv1ce Commission 
2S40 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

1 am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589- 16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Ulilities, Inc. of florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated mte case which 
w1ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in mte base which 
established Docket No. I60101-WS. This letterofinlent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time fmmc, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summcnrce Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim mtes based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consiSting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

ummertree Is about to become a pass through system with watu and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities tbroug)la bulk water agreement with Ulf'. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will 'EVER benefit Summertree residents. 

OurSummertree Wiler Alliance Taskforce membersandcommumty arc followmg Docket No 160101-WS on !he 
FPSC "ebsite to keep informed. Dealing \\1th Utilities. Inc of Florida IS becommg a full t1me comm1tment. 

In coocluslon,l strongly suppon OPC's request for the Cornm1ss1on to set the case for full heanng from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a mte 1ncrease unulthey fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully followmg this mtc case and "111 be keeping 
in touch wilh the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 1 V • 
s;-~ oA!_.~ fs~ 
Print Name: Shir .. y J.fl:. 

11 wgonMr Woy 
Street AddrcssMew Port Riclt.y, Fl 34654 • New Pon Richey, FL 34654 

https://us-mg5 .mail.yahoo.com/neo/ie _blank 
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+ Back! a Message L TR - PSC RESIDENT L TR - Doc... 1 I 1 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. !60101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket N o.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree Is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I J.;), I~ Po....~cJ..;'i'E' ff( LY "'-Y .NewPortRichey,FL34654 

Page 1 of 1 
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Summertree Rt.·sident Lettt.T to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

t tilities. Inc. of Flo rid a - Docket \ o. 160 I 0 1--\YS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3 8% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and comttlunity are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __./..__./'-'~oKL.I/LJ~/a=~...t..-:-/'..:_~="E=----=-/f-.....:...-~.:::...£J.d::.__:..l:>=YB...-... ... _____ ____.), New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
7 

Print Name: r Y4_....1/J e <P s R _,;-a!--'? /C ~ 
Street Address: //.:? ~ gv W I,{/ OS//'9-A c._ r- , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Puhlil' Sen il'e Commission 

l"tilities. Inc. of Florida - Dockrt \o. 160101 - \\ S 

Consolidutcd Rutt· Cusc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 201 6. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. DeaHng with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

ln conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
" 

Print Name: t5 cl tIt 1-.. ._:5 q,.; cl c. ,e .5 

Street Address: !I .2... :3 o . -/:( ~ ):_ /1 c/ E C: (!. /l..e..le... , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Pu hlic SerYice Com mission 

t:tilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate ('ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shwnard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Docwnent No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ _._/_,._{ .::;...2--=-/_,b"-----'(!::;....=.LEJfe..::;_<....z..:.=___..d:..L/I ..... k=· "'---=C_._I/?"-"'---'{'------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident L.l'lter to Florida Public Service Commission 

l tilities. Inc. of Florida- Docl\et No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
7 , 

Street Address: //;?/L ~.kqr ~q,f- ~ ;c.-4 , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: CJb~ ~ 
PrintName: ~AR.Be r'G11 J:>otLE 

Street Address: I 11..1 I'?> ~ ~. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Com1nission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _\.l,.._!_l ~____!__:~~~"--'S=· :....:.,_1'-l_c"".:....~:....:.[l__~.:__.:::C.'----t __________ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, j}_ 

Signmure: ~ tf 16 /..J__ 
Print Name: /!pf\0,[ d L . C!l!A'f io&J< 
Street Address: /f'/10 Me'(jao Set'"' \JO,;.f 

1 FL 34654 
, New Port Richey, 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. OfFlorida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ......__.Lf._)---"'-Y,-"'Ci=r.3 ___ 5--''"'------<-11..L.-.C.-s.4 ....... i"-'r._a_.._C...-:;.=· Z?_Ll--"-'-'~f= ___ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. Of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members ~nd community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName: ./-,sc;:J L. St1A1EJ/ 
Street Address: /17 :i. c;· tU h / Pi:_ ITs J2 )'J }\, .l , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertn.·c Resi(h:nt I .l'ttl·r to Florida Public Senice Commission 

l'tilitics, Inc. of Florida- Docl{ct '\o. 160101-\YS 

Consolidated lbtl' Casl' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass tbrougb system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed witb additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -+/~l-~-ifl~0'"",':3'--"{du.u...i1-'lfi,....rt~sfa~a==-r_--'{'.'--'o.L· ..::Lt"-'r<.,:...:::;_+-___ ____.>, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertrec Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docl\.et No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket N o.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ __:_/___.! '/'--'2=-2----W'-'<-L-t'--'-"tJ'-d_s_t1tf2-____ C_·-_/ ___ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 ShumarrJ Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 



June 3, 20 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01 -WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document 
No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
(UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a 
consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant 
additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base 
which established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent 
constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month 
time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our 
Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company 
also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. 
UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different 
companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, 
and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers 
statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water 



and wastewater supplied by Pasco County Utilities through a 
bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Sign~: ~~ 
Print Name: 

(A)En DV J ~e:,E f:__ 

Street Address: --;··L --r-r 
I (5 ~5" IE.flt R. '~ ----------------------------------------------------------------' 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. OfFlorida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: Pa+ri ct' tt A. L; +f-Ie 
Street Address: /130~ Moll~ maw k. C+ · , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with IDF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ~ 

Street Address: __,~--.~-~-~~,pl(o.....,j/'-".ii,__t<...,.tfi,_J>-j,'2"-'~" .... .e;;-____..C._f¥.J--f'oo,.'"'-~a .... l~£...,.__ ______ -', New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signarore: #-~ 
PrintNmne: ~ ~ 
Street Address:// = ::ideZ Ciok 
FL 34654 

, New Port Richey, 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Puhlk Service Commission 

Utilities. Inc. of Flo.-ida- Do(·ket No. 160101-\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FUE:I>ocket~o. 160101-VVS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document ~o. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket ~o.160101-VVS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Surnmertree Customer Meeting on 

Apri112, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree VVater Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket ~o. 160101-VVS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC' srequest fa the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is ~OT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket ~o. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

signature: .1?w~1r 
Print~ame: RoxMIIli- Ldtt rL~~ 

Street Address: 1fi: /j VJ// 1:::0 ;( W 0 1"\1.-t '-tLIJfL- , ~ew Port Richey, FL 34654 



SumnH'rtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen ice (·om mission 
l ti I ities. Inc. of Florida - Dod~rt :\ o. 1()0 I 0 1-\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Apri112, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ _..:/_l_\f_tJ_o_-=uJ---.:t'-A.J_d_5=-f._FJ_IC __ c_r ____ ___J New Port Richey, FL 34654 



~umnH'rtrt'e Re ... ident L(·tter to Florida Public Sen iC(' ( ommis.sion 

l tilities. Inc. of Florida- Docket 'o. 160101-\\ ~ 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

( onsolidated Rate ( ase 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

S. ~A tgnature: ~ 

Print Name ~: \;' 
Street Address: __ .;;;..;11~4=1~9...;:;M==er:;.;:;gan=s=e=r-'W..:....=.ayl-------------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3. 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
TaJlahasscc, fL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document 
No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
(UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a 
consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant 
additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base 
which established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent 
constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month 
time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our 
Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company 
also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. 
UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different 
companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, 
and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers 
statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water 



and wastewater supplied by Pasco County Utilities through a 
bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertrce Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully fo llowing this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. -; 

(_ I fl$~ Jree-Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Street Address: 0 ~ 
ll ~ 8~ ~ ~r cl1 ( r~.L/ ---------------------------------------------------------------' 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
ttilitics ~ Inc. of Florida - Dockl't \o. 1601UI - \\S 

Consolidated Rah.' Case 

June 3, 20 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 1601 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, lnc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No. l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water a nd wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are fo llowing Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, lnc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. ofFiorida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Signature: ~o~l~ 
/...._ , •\.) o a 0 IJv v...J n:=:v<--

Sincerely, 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _.!...11~~....:(}....:);__~~-==:::::.=:::=::L~;_=--~-Gt-.::::..J=~--------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 




